505085456 09/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5132214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITRALTECH LTD.	08/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDIOVALVE LTD.	
Street Address:	TERMINAL CENTER, 1 YAHADUT CANADA ST.	
City:	OR YEHUDA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6037501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15886517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612271540

Email: sakptomail@iplawpro.com

Correspondent Name: CUENOT FORSYTHE & KIM LLC

Address Line 1: 5425 PARK CENTRAL COURT, SUITE 111

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7070-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY A. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY A. KIM/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif source=Change of Name Certificate#page2.tif

PATENT 505085456 REEL: 046826 FRAME: 0910

State of Israel Ministry of Justice – Corporations Authority Registry of Companies and Partnerships

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This is to certify that the company

MITRALTECH LTD.

Whose number is 514381060,

has changed its name and is now called:

CARDIOVALVE LTD.

Issued in Jerusalem on: 02/08/2018 21st Av 5778

[stamp]
Eyal Globus, Adv.
Registry of Companies and Partnerships
Head of Corporations Authority

Executed by: Amir Ataji, Adv.

I hereby confirm that this is a true translation of the attached certified copy of the Change of Name Certificate

Galit Shteinsky, Adv.

PATENT REEL: 046826 FRAME: 0911



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

מיטרלטק בע"מ MITRALTECH LTD

שמספרה 514381060,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

קרדיוואלב בע"מ CARDIOVALVE LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

02/08/2018 כייא אב תשעייח



RECORDED: 09/10/2018

בוצע על ידי: אמיר אתאגיי, עוייד

PATENT

REEL: 046826 FRAME: 0912